\‘\»‘. “-t

II1 THE CENTFAL ADMINIS TFATIVE TRIEDNAL
JATPUF BENCH : JATFUR

‘Date of crder 8, if DT

" 0.A. Noo 572/94

Mr. Medan Sopal Dangayech, gzn of late Ehri L.P. Dangayecﬁ, zged 60
y=ars, retired Senictr Seckicn Officer (Accounté), Dy, <20 (SsC),
Western Failway, Jaipur, residenk of 231, Baks Harish Chandra Marg,
Bhuratika, Pun"hgqll, Chandpole Bazar,. Jaipur.

.. Applicant.
versus

1. Unizn of India through General Manajer, Wastern Pailway, Church
Gate, Bombay. . '

Financial Advizor & "hléf Aﬁ~'untu Officer, Western Railwavy,
Church Gate, Bombay. ’

« .. Respondents.

Mr. Z.E. Jain, Counsel for the aprlicant.

Mr .Manizsh Lhandarl, Counsel for the respondents.
CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice E.2. Faikobe, Vi ~2 Chairman

Hon'kble Mr. H.F. Mawani, Administrative Memler

2 ORDER:

(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.S. Faikote)

This O.A. is filed for quashing of ths impuanad order datad

30.09.92 (Annerure 2/1) with a furthsr dirvection to the respondents
to includs the name <f the applicant in the pane2l of Aszzistant
Accoontz Officer (Class II) vide Annexure A/2 dated 02.02.29, by

enlarjingy the same, with all consequential bensfits, including the

i

revised pension stc.

2. The apﬁlicént gtated that he was first appointed as

Stencgrapher in the year 1961 and aft ter enjoyind further promotions,

he reached the stage of Sznicr Section foiter (Acuuuntk) in the
: _ 3 Cimyed s wch,
scale of Bs. 2000-2200 with =fizct from Ol . 1/ 1l “he attained
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the age of zupsrannuation on ’H'HW.DZ. Ruk theigrieVance @f the
applicant is that on the tasis of the notificaticn dated 15.07.83

vide Annevure A/2, a written test was ~onduched for the pUrEcse of
promstion to the post of Assizkani Accounts Officar Class-II [AAO,
for short] but he was not p“om:t:'. Hiz conbenkion is that he should
havn kFeen promoted on thu bazis of the written test hzld in pursuance

nf Annexure A2 dated 13.07.u3, when hlS nam: was found in the panel.

His further case iz that he should havc bzen promoted by enalarging

the panel dated 2.2.29 vide Annexure A3, Therefore, his non-
promotion to  the post of AAD was illegal and accordingly,  order
Annsmare A/1 ie liakle to ke quasheﬂ; The learned counéel for the
applicant utr&neouulv contended that the 2 posts alleyed Lo have been
resarved for 3Scheduled Casie Scheduled Trike, should have been
dzreserved, and tha applicant should have besn appointed.

3. BV filing nuuntAL, the retpvndente have danled the case of the
applicant. Thay have stated that as per the nocification vide

Annexure A2, there were in all 29 vacancies for the purpose of

Spromotion to the post of AAQ, and ultimately, a parel of 26

candidates were’pretaredicut of 29 vacancies. The other 3 vacancies
were meant for Stheduled Caste/Schedulad Trike candidates. Since
Schednled Caste Schaduled Trike candidates were not availakble, those
races were refsrred £o the Railway Poard as per ika guidelinez uhder
letter dated 22.02.77 vide Annexure ‘R/l and another letter daked

0.09.93 vide Annexure F/2 and the third letter dated 15.07.88, and

[£%)

the power of dese atlun of posts wag only with ithe qulwa" Board,

and not with any cther authority. ' They further stated that even

though the applicant's name was there in ths pansl at sl. HNo. 55, but

the panel of 26 ~andidates stacd zxhausted at zl. lo. 2¢, and
therefore, ansther 28 candidates  abwve him were still in that panelf'
and even if the 2 rposts meant  for Schednled Cazte/Scheduled Tribe
wara derezerved, the applicant could not 33t it. Thereiore, there
ar2 no merite in this applicakicon. Théy furihsr stated that raising

the sam: plea, the applicant earlier filed an O.A. Moo 09/92, and

-vide the jUﬂﬂPmﬁnt’ﬁLdﬁr datad 27. H7.-J, this Tribunal dirvected the

respondants £o convens a raview DPZ within a pericd of 2 months to

congider the case of the applicant for promoticn by taking that the

advarse antry against the applicant was not in existance, since the
same waz 3already exrunged in the vyear 1935, Thiz Tribunal also

atated that the subseguent

WD

vents and pntr 2z mads in the service
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records can also L2 considersd. Thereafter, the impugnad order at

Annexare A/1 waz paszed. Vide impugnsd ordsv, the applicant has baen

:
Lb

informad that the entvies made in the sarvice recovds ware cong ie
ard even the adverse entries made in the service razords wers
excluded, Epzm bt the position did not ° change. 5¢ far as

-

dzreservation of the 3 poste is concerned, it waz scated that the

matker has been forwvarded to the Failway Board, and nothing was heard

from them. ACCuLdlnjlv, the ran=l of 26 ﬁanJldare was finalised and

daclarsd. Therefore, applicant's position remained as it was, and
. . tejeckead, ~
his veprzsentation was accordingly. . 4 The  respondentz have fuvthsy

stated that the impugned srder dces not call for any interference,

gince the applicant waz considerzd azs per his panei pesition, and

ultinate.y, he conld not be recommzndad for promcticn by the raview

DPC,'that was <called aa per the dAirection of this Tribtwnal in 02 Ho,

09/92 datad 27.07.92. Therefcre, the learned counsel for vthe
espondents prays Lor dismlccal ot the D.A. ' |
! } :

4. Though number of contentions were raised in this O.A., which

were similar to the one raised in the crdsr passed by this Trikunal

earlier in O.A. Ho. 03/92, but those contentiong were negatived. Put

the O.A, iz allowed in part only regarvding the smnsidsration of the

adverse remarle by the DPT on the ground thak the said remarks could

‘not be conzidered, since it was expunged in the year 1985, We think

it ap@mopriate to extract the relevant proticn of the 23id cvder as

under: -

"4, The cazse of the arplicant is that he has retired and he
should ke given  promobicon from the date his junicors wera2
promoted. The applicant alsec submitted that there werse 19
posiz. However, the pansl was izsued for the 26 posts and
subsequently new poste came ints existence and the parsons
who were found suwitakle had continwed in the panel for two
wears. Az far as ths applicant iz concerned, his name doss
not find place in the panel. Sco the argunent that hiz nams
shemld ke considered for iwo yeara even for the post which
was bun31deLed at the aubsequent stade is nob relsvant.

5. We have heard the rival contentions of the parties.

G. Az far az other points are concernsd, we 4o not find
- force in the case of the arrli sant  ewcept the point chat the
adverse entry was evpanged in the year 192%. Adverse enkry

was an important factcr which mighc have led to to the non-
selection of tr. applicant fov the promcticnal post.

7. In the reanlt, we accept the O.A. in part; direct the
respondente to convene the review D.P.C. within a pericd of

tws months  to considcr thp case of the applicant  for
promotion taking inko nzideracicn that the adverse ontvy
which waz in @“i;tanc: has besn expangad on 2.8.859.  Thia
subeemqent event ig necessary fovr thL calling of the Review
DFY and we acoordingly, we direct the same. The DPT shall
consider the past as well as the pressnt and «<ven the

W |
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subsequent events if anything adverze or favourable rfinds
rlas2 in favour of the applicant. The DPC will decide the
matter acoording té the rules,*

5. From  the above judgement, it iz <clear that all those
contentions of the apﬁdicantfwere neyatived except the2 ne relating
to the adverse entry during the year 1937, and thiz Tribural finding
fanlt with with: the department in taking that adverse entry, which
ha

convene a roview DPC te consider the case of the applicant sfreah by

i

 kesn expunyed in the yeare 1989, directed the respondents to

excluding that adverse entry. Vide Annexure 3°1, it iz clear that a
review DPC was convened and again the applicant's caze waz considersd
by exclunding the adverse entry expungsd in the year 1232, and foand
that the apﬁdicahtfs position Jdid nok éhange. The fact that calling
applications for 29 gbsts for the rorposs of promotion £ the pest of
Ax), ig not in dispute. It iz 3alass not in dispuie that ik )
poste, the penal was prepéred only for 26 candidates.  The other 2
rosts ware rezerved for Sshaduled Taste,'Gcheduled Trike candidates,

and since the Scheduled Caste Grhaduled Tribe candidates were

4.

3

[

availakle, thcse vacsncies were referred to the BErard zs por
ciroulars and gﬁidélines vide Annexures R'1 B P,'3. From the reading
of the civcularg, we find that the reserved post2 remaind vacant
shoizld necessarily refer Lo the Pailway Beoard for necessary action,
inclnding the one rejarding deraservation. The facst alss ramains
that it is not the case of the applicant that the Railway Brard
dereserved those poets.  From this, it follows that the pensl of 25
candidates wk of 29 stoed.  But the name £ the apgdi;anﬁ_in the

~

panel iz at sl. De. 5. Therefcre, 'gg«mmﬁgmdﬁﬂd%'thézyﬁﬁﬁﬁnﬁﬁﬁts

even assuming that ~ these 3 posts  were dé?&g#?d) and 2 -geﬁeral

candidates were rejquired Lo ke mfmoted, hen also the applicant

cculd not come within the cone of considération, gince he is at sl.

M. 55, and 29 persong were cver and above him.  Again, for the sake
2 (=

of arguments, those 3 posts mzant for Scheduled Caste,Echeduled Trike

got to ke dsressrved, then also the applicant's name could not £ind
rlace in the pan2l, zince the panel stood ervhansted uptbe 1. Ho. 26
and he is at gl. Mo. 55 and thers were 28 other candidates cver and

akove. We, therefore, find from 3ll angles that thare are . no merits

_in this application.

G For the akbove reasons, we pazs the order as andar:-

Arplication iz Jdiemizssd. But in the siveoumstances,

o ' (FUSTICE 5.S. BATRGTIR)
(NP, ; g
%Adthﬂéﬁggr' _ . Vice Chairmal

CVre.

withput costs.




